The public outreach culminated in a formal public hearing (Hearing) with the Board on October 
18, 2021.  Summaries of the comments received are as follows and full text of comments received 
are included as an attachment to this item. 

Open House 

Two hundred and fifty-eight (258) participants responded to a Likert-type scale asking whether 
they agreed or disagreed with the following statement: 

The recommendations will make the Golden Gate 
Bridge safer for cyclists and pedestrians 

Scale Responses 

Percentage of 
Responses 

Strongly Agree 5 26 10% 
 4 46 18% 
 3 74 29% 
 2 57 22% 
Strongly Disagree 1 55 21% 

Total Responses 258 100% 

(Scale: 5 Strongly Agree – 1 Strongly Disagree) 

Two hundred and nine (209) participants also shared narrative comments during the Open House.  
Many comments involved suggestions or actions that were not directly related to recommendations 
included in the Open House materials.  Of those other comments and suggestions, issues with